

Stour Valley Community School Cavendish Road, Clare Suffolk CO10 8PJ

01787 279342 <u>info@stourvalley.org</u> <u>www.stourvalley.ommunityschool.org</u>

Headteacher Mrs Rachel Kelly BA (Hons)

10 July 2024

Dear Parents and Carers

As you may be aware, your child wishes to be part of the evening performance of 'Stour Valley's Got Talent', on Tuesday 16 July. This either involves a performance, backstage or front of house role. We are excited to share the talent of our students to end a wonderful school year.

All students will need to be at school for the following times:

Performers: 6:15pm, dressed ready for performance

Backstage: 6:15pm, dressed in all black

Front of House: 6:30pm, dressed in school uniform (blazers are optional given the weather forecast)

Tickets for family and friends can be purchased via *ParentPay* until 2pm on Monday 15 July and anyone taking part DOES NOT require a ticket. The price of tickets is £5 for adults and £3 for concessions and under 16s.

Doors for the performance will open at 6:40pm, with the show starting at 7pm. The end of the performance is to be confirmed.

To confirm your child's role in the show, please complete and return the slip below to the main school office by Monday 15 July or email confirmation to: mwright@stourvalley.org

Yours faithfully

Mrs Hutchinson, Head of Year 7 and Head of Music Miss Wright, Teacher of Drama	
×	
Stour Valley's Got Talent Permission – please complete and retu	ırn to the school office
I have read the above information regarding <i>Stour Valley's Got Talent</i> and give permission for my child to take part on Tuesday 16 July. I will ensure they arrive at the specified time and my child will have transport home with times for collection, to be confirmed	
Student Name:	Tutor and Year Group:
Parent/Carer Signature:	Date:



